uploaded in the same sequence.  
3.4. Every page of the submitted proposal including all the documents should be duly sealed 

and signed by the authorized signatory. 
3.5. Interested parties may submit their EoI as mentioned in the above schedule along with 

Demand Draft of Rs.25000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only)  in the name of 
“Maharashtra State Skill Development Society” as non-refundable processing charges fee 
irrespective of the number of proposed training center(‘s). Late submission will not be 
entertained.  

3.6. Batch size can be considered in between 20-30 candidates per batch.